CH \$140.00 332

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438830

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| SNAP COURT, LLC | | 10/15/2014 | Limited Liability Company: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SNAPSPORTS, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2332 West California Avenue | |
| City: | Salt Lake City | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84104 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: UTAH | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|--------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3327391 | SHOCKTOWER |
| Registration Number: | 3327430 | TRIPLETRACTIONTREAD |
| Registration Number: | 3424414 FROM THE FAMILY THAT CREATED AN INDUSTRY | |
| Registration Number: | 3354249 | SNAPSPORTS |
| Registration Number: | 3354248 | SNAPSPORT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8017995700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-799-5830

Email: slcipdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: L. Grant Foster, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 11583

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84147-0583

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | L. Grant Foster |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /L. Grant Foster/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/10/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAME CHANGE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0285

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDEMENT TO ARTICLE OF ORGANIZATION OF SNAP COURT, L.L.C.

Utah Business Entity No. 5739418-0160
Original Date of Filing: September 28, 2004

Pursuant to the Utah Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, Utah Code Ann. §§ 48-3a-202, the Company Members and Managers have approved and adopted the following Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization, and the individual below named causes this Certificate to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing, and states as follows:

FIRST NAME

The name of the limited liability Company is SNAP COURT, L,L.C.

SECOND

AMENDMENT ADOPTED: CHANGE IN COMPANY NAME

The name of the Company shall be changed to SNAPSPORTS, L.L.C.

<u>THIRD</u> AMENDMENTS

Further amendment to the Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization may be made from time to time pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §48-3a-202 cited herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the above Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization, and know the contents thereof, and the same is true to the best of my knowledge.

DATED this 6 day of October, 2014.

RECORDED: 08/10/2017

MANAGER:

Kerry J. MoHer, Manage

1